Illinois law.
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Section 320.430  Wipe and Leak Tests 

The IESDA Radiological Protection Officer, the IESDA M & C Shop Manager, the IESDA Regional Coordinator and other designated custodians shall be considered qualified users of radioactive training source sets by virtue of their training, position and user permit license.  These individuals shall be responsible for conducting inventory and performing leak tests on all radiological training source sets assigned to them (see Exhibit C).  Tests shall be conducted during January and July of each year. 

a)	All wipes and leak test results shall be sent to the IESDA M & C Shop within five days of completion. 

b)	Leak test results shall be reported on RP form 105.  Failure of the custodian to send the required wipes and leak test results form shall result in loss of custodianship designation. 
